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BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal # 1151/2022
’ Muhammad WEGAS «..evvriiirmiiraees i Appellant
Versus .
Govt: of KPK through Director, Higher Education & others ....... Respondents

Subject: PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.1, 3 & 4

Respectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary objections:

1.
2.

3.

Facts:

1.

2.

That the appcllant has got no locus standi to file the instant appeal.

That the appellant has not come to this Hon’ble T ribunal with clean hands.

That the appellant is trying to conceal the material facts from this Hon’ble Tribunal.
That the instant appeal is barred by law and limitation.

That the appellant is estoped by his own conduct to file the instant service appeal.’

-

That the appellant has not come to this Tribunal with clean hands and trying to
mislead this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Correct to the extent that the appellant is an employee of the Directorate of Higher
Education and working as waiter thereim. )

Incorrect. That the appellant was working with the utter dissatis?féction of his
high ups. The appellant was habitual of absentee and misbehavior (Annex-A) and
Respondent no. 04 also requested to JMC, Coordinator, Principal Govt; College,
Peshawar vide letter dated; 17-10-2018 & 07-08-2019 to transfer him from Govt;
Fronticr College (Women), Peshawar (Annex-B,C) |
As already explained in Para 2, complaints were pouring in against the appellant
and conscquently, Coordinator, joint management council, (JMC), Peshawar
transferred him from Govt: Frontier College for women, Peshawar to Govt: Degree
College Jam‘rud', Khyber against the post of Naib Qasid (Annex-D).

Correct to the extent that the appellant took over the charge at Govt: Degree
College, Jamrud vide letter no. 566-71 dated 17/07/ 2021 (Annex-E) but after
assuming the charge, the appellant remained absent from duty w.e.f01/08/2021
till date. Resultantly, the then principal, GDC Jamrud called an explanation from
the appellant vide letter No. 617-180 dated 17 /08/2021 (Annex-F) but he did not
bother to satisfy the high ups. Thereafter, the respondent No.3 requested the JMC
coordinator, Peshawar to transfer the appellant to any other college falling iﬁ
district Peshawar vide letter No.621 date 21/08/2021 (Annex-G). In response, the
JMC coordinator i.e. Principal, Government College (JMC Coordinator) asked to
constitute an inquiry comrﬁittce against the appellant and requested to stop the
salary of the appecllant (Annex-H). In compliance, the respondent No. 3
constituted a fact finding inquiry committee to probe into the matter(Annex-I).
Conscquently, the inquiry committee submitted its report with
recommendation to place the services of the appellant at the disposal of

Government College, Peshawar for further adjustment (Annex-J).



The inquiry report was submitted to the JMC coordinator, Peshawar vide letter no.

654 dated 09/09/2021 with the request to transfer the appellanf at the earliest -

{Annex-K). Morcover, another departmental inquiry has been initiated against the
appellant on the direction of Director, Higher Education (Annex-L), wherein
absence and misconduct of the appellant has been proved and the inquiry Officer -
recommended that;
“The accused may please be treated under Efficiency & Discipline Rules, 2011, &
The Principal Govt; Frontier College for Women Peshawar may please directed for
the immediate removal of the accused from the service in the best public interest”.
5. Incorrect. that the appellant did not perform his duties at Govt: Degree College,
Jamrud from 01/8/2021 to till date, therefore, he is not entitled for salary.

6. Incorrcct.

Grounds:
A. Incorrcct. Facts are alrcady cxplained in the preceding paras.
B. Incorrect. that the appellant has been treated in accordance with law/rules in

vogue.
C. Incorrect. that the appellant is not performing his duties from 01 /08/2021 till
date hence; he is not entitled for salaries.

Incorrect. Facts are already explained in the preceding paras.
E. Incorrect. Facts are already explained in the preceding paras.
F. Incorrcct. Facts are already explained in the preceding paras.

G. That the respondents may be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of
arguments. '

Prayers:
It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant appeal is devoid of merits,
thercfore, may graciously be dismissed with costs, please.

e o P

Director
Highcer Education Department Govt; Degree Col]@g ~Jamrud
Respondent No. 01 Rcspo{glent* 09’@
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Principal,
Govt; Frontier College for Women, Peshawar
Respondent No. 4.
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OFFICE OF THE PRiNC\PAL (:OVT FRONTIER

COLLEGE FOR WOMEN PESHAWAR
PH.ND:091-9212806 FAX Ho: 091—'&5/1768

"

To L o

|

l

i : |

The %mm vy ,4‘ kA 1
.";‘ ¢

G Collepe lﬁ ST (mlc“c-» ' ' :

Khyher 5‘,11 An iumlm-'n eslinvair.

COMMENCY MUENT Hl ( \\l,q\l |

Subject:

Dear Si. |
o brisg mly your kirul

above and 1

Fow -m<n|c€l umi
y GECE W) thmv:u imt

ﬁlf\ HEIS IKI\

pu‘slgd s 1 WIS

gutice it \'\t i\um.mun sh W .\u!.v

ll ( UHL‘“L % (mu

\

mml 1c.w .\‘

clhimnn (el kil

wits debanin ales .i;,' TR A
ahtiml of conamdng €

wer heo v st onily Ti
«mct: xummt.l

far secyrily Teasisiis RPN
P o ahisent G mu VR TIIL Salsrdnvs

it it‘u\t’l?.'.t('m:‘a'il"
’ '.: \V‘q“ i

t:v:l’nwdﬁ:inu;l i

tead ‘10

W

L'}':a 15,22 RIS ()h H;%.

v ACHOnS Nm.,d P AUt B2, (SLpl ll£
ahunuuu L.L\- .‘«]l,i._?.-l‘s ol '-"mu\u ]'IL mllc' Tor s .1'ust.m e, e R

suvipnder e the duy. The siustion is qusile :unbtguum and oy

¥Fos o3

e unt'luhlgi‘u"

puph\n“

S e al e

i ‘\‘ ade

lmxmnﬂcug wnh a puﬁct:u:‘ﬂ worker m mdu tu-

here clse and {,n'«;nfuﬁr,

SOMMEW
matters invied. ‘ ‘
, oo S . ,___':'
;":;‘ e %
- '..‘, ] ’ {/] l
'I;," f ’ :;'. : . . J-,'n '
g Principal
Ciovl, F mnuu( Onl'bb for \'@mm.n
‘ Pu.lmw ar e i
: ce e .
‘ v 3
."‘l". .#v .
Age. .
;3;%':& b,
hd t [
' ) .)
i p
“!'!'. 4
; .l‘!“-‘l !
. ) e a.'.'
; i TR
R o .
» 5 ki
X

b s mlucsu:d 10 kmdl)’ tnnxﬂar him



-

o

b orFicE Of THE pRINCIPAL, GOVT. FRONTIER
| - CoL LEGE FOR WOMEN PESH.&WAH
o 091-2571768

"yt

1 N N
g S qvaabomm Mg S
i ) [ v
N JGeciy bated U704/ 2039 :
e —
: V
i W K ..
r
'
. o 1
Ty i il 1AL .
- ) . .J’
f oAb, RN laa..'-:r»:a:n:ﬂar:-'.u'r.ﬂ‘!t‘l'i!"Wi, ' . ..
- U S
¥
SUBIECT: 1&us*«s;t!zﬂfz.y.-"_sv_sis;-_ﬂﬁ,_P-_"r_-_i
i
POATTR s NS s atelll ".hm vy miuu 1t s et B qud B[EEn T
pomspchati spanndee it 1y st 'uw farest o .~ Ay It o pnce agam o bigung HIED YO
L ypdsne B Syt ! REIL] =il ':..m*t PRI LY T kN e collegs Tl J6CULE & Cleta i
PTTAIN B TR S H alver pnrEatecing t3ngldne <y e glatl m.d atsiaids il 4[' ath fergrect st
Any S U0 L TR YRR T LR osh Hhe atten cenen afsonot Aron by duiy. He hias Leen
P BT TSR A AL N TR PRTE EUR P a*w:.‘llu,- I Beahiior, Koeeping i-,is; GyghZRnce
[rvases har o e st fraceder may it e trraile sl _.n.u a suitabiie 5. "E‘t.i-:.,il Loy Xty
B T e o arail R LRI ITR AR L b g !.;._-'{,-,.rl,.gu(.,w_j 15 ot i 1 e di‘."fi;."l'ﬁtlf,‘.t:
EHTE I X
. N L : oo
. , C ' N RIS ol
. o . Susa. Frasaier Cotwpy
o L . bor Wormeen Pashaear
i
Cogsenl dre g e vl
IU-.' l."-.:’i.'\'!l.'-i Hyeohe: dodeeaner L l
. o Lt R P LA ‘|IIHL n_\au"'
Vot ! - :.
1 .: : ' . . ' . ;\ . ' ll'l'll'.lfjl"liﬂ e
‘ ) l:x.u'cl. Froustess ©ublowi
. AN i e . -
| : : Witsery Pl wl
' ,[.::' ' X :
4
1
,‘ . ..‘l‘
. v
v,

PP

PR




+

NG -
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT COLLEGE PESHAWAR

' t

OFFICE ORDER :

‘In exercise of powet confelrecl in the 3% meeting of Provincial
- . v ¥ &8
\'l'nm,emcm (Joxmonl (PMC) 11~.c Comof*tenl Authm ity is. pleased to transfer the servnces

of I\'luimmnﬂd Waq'\s Wme:f(BPS 03) from Govemment Frontier College for Women

Y :
sha\\ ar to Government Deglee

~of Naib Qasid (BPS -03) on his own pay & scale in the best publlo mterest 3

s

;'\ole‘ E z";‘ L v
|. No TA/DA is allowed. Lt
2. Charge 'L‘I’Otl ahould be submltted lo '111 concerned.

(Professor Dr. Taj Ud Din) .
- IMC (,o ordinator Pcshawar ,

Copy of the above is rox wan ded for mformatx,on anameces»;@y action to the:
1) Accountant Geneml Khybel- Pal\htunkhwa Peshawar.

2) Distr ict Account Ofﬁce f7’Dlstllct I\hybel

3) Duector thhel Educat@p, Khyﬁei Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
ovt Frontier College (W) Peshawar with the 1ema1ks to release: the pay

/'4) Principal G
. of Official concerned and 1elxved him flom duty unmedxately
») leupal Govt Degtee Colle;,e J am,md dlsn ict Kh}(ber ' é : ‘

6) Official con(.emed

\\\Qg) A % R | rincipal .

@1/.\ SRR L GovtCollegePeslmvak
?\ol RS e oy i

B
v
¥ar
.

& e

R

¥ :
College Jamrud DlStl ict K_hyber agamst the vacant post; |
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in Compliance with the JMC (Co- nrdirmmr) lun,h')war ()Ihcv ordvr bv:sri“i’;‘

nq.m Wmlcr T(1BPS- ()J) y

Endst: No. "ll 'l‘)/(ll( (W) dited 14-07- >())l i Muh.nmn,nd W
or ( ollepe for Womr'n Ppshaw.nr hvrcby :.(Zlbmlt mi arnvnl 2’3

ch*mt post of N/Qasid (BPS -03) at Govt:

ransferred from Govt: Fronti
duty and take over the charge against the existing

Degree College Jamrud, on 17-07-2021 (F.N).

Station: __GDC Jnmrud, Khyber

Dated: 17-07-2021 g .
| ‘ \qml.m.ut. n! ru,ctvmg“
b o ".'-:-(mvc.numm Sc: vant: ~\/1uhm_g_ngl’l_sgc_l_\qu&. 2 "
s i “il)cslglmlmn N/Qasid (B3PS-03) ,
Endst No. 566-71/ (}l,:iu)\(f Jzu.n:y‘%;(l, Khy.b.@n}: : < Dated 17/07/ 2021. .
Copy forwarded to:;'(';. ' .. ‘ v
Dircetor llix,hu'l'd'uCulim‘x Department Khybcr ’akmunkhwa i R l e ,

Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , > = »
iy Y

\ -

3. IMC Co-ordinator Prineipal Govt: ¢ nllc e cshawar wh o h\s oihu. A
order bearing Na. n.lt,rlul 10 ahove. - k i :
4, Principul CGovt: Fronticr: ¢ ulkpnr (W) P(.\lm\».u
5. District Accounts ()lliu.l. amn ud l\h)bm -
6. Official Concer ned. i
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A Teov I COLLEGE
b e T Lhsi. HAYBER

. PHONE 091 5820538

“

Muhammad Waqas o/() \4th()0b Klmn ‘ ‘
bhalz’bm Qaﬁ;‘fzdl Kh(.l Dl(. ]71dl(. DOlbl Dwuml I(hybu

w01l\111<I apmst 1h(.. posl of Naib stnd at GDC Jamrud..

27 Swjeett EXPLANATION.

Memo.

_ Subscquqm {o vour transfer from (:ovl : :
Peincipal GC Peshawar (IMC Coordinator) olﬁcu o:du lndslt Na.274- 79/(;] ((W) dated

14.7. "0”1 )ou submiticd dtll\dl report for dulv m his (_ollu'(, on 17.7.2021 but often remain

K ¢lw.m iroﬁn duty w‘iﬁhuul cmy Lmlui authority <md pnm pcrm]ssmn/appt(wa] ol llu. undersigned.

You arc lhu(,ior(. duu.u.d lo explain, lht, reason for your wilful absence [mm duty. Your

i

t.\planauon should reach the 0111&.(, ol the und(,moncd within three days positively, othuwm_

strict dlscxplmary action will be taken against you undcr 1h<, existing L&]) RUILS .

¢

...dated ........ / .. '““ l,

L Copv 01 thc above is for wmdcd Jor information to the:

4

)11(,(,101 lll"hu l ducdlmn l\h\bu Pal\hlunl\h\\a I’cshdwm
‘ '-) wlt to his office lndsll \Jo lc{cm,d 10

S . 2. Principal GC I’cshawal (IMC (,umdn’ |

above. : N

. Distt; Khyber.

"

.
N
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OVT: DEGREE COLLEGE
" JAMRUD.KHYBER
‘-PHONE 091 5820538

Date: 'Q— }\_04)“

‘—'

i Rc-ad]ustmcnt o[ Muha'mm‘ld Wagss,

l\..'

’:' Ivﬁu]m‘x)mnad quas Wdltel' umnsfcucdi

4bsem ﬁom duly wnhout any lawlui authomy cmd pum pcnmwon/applovdl oi the undc.rsu:,md

; . N

smcc lns chte Iof arr ival,

]Ie was called to (.\plfun the- rea:,on 101 l}l’n w1]lfu

%b%ncc from duw within 03 ddV'» but

utterly f'nlcd to respond in posmw.ly within' ﬁc sllpu]a ] pcnod 01 time. " You are thercfore.
1cquestcd to tldl’leCI‘ and post - him clb(.\vhun m dnylolhm (,()HLOL falling under .your

admml.slldtwc comlo] due to lhc,' lollowm{: 1(.=1sons e ‘ !

Duc. 10 .10n avallablhty of 'lny posl Lmdc1 lhc nomcncldlure of Waﬂ“c\ in GDC Jamrud.

Dlstt Khybex SR L | :.,..:...1 A/"' ; Vl/c//'l”“ V]
v . : : L O (Pringipal)
Gne L’lmlu , Distt: Khyber.

Copy of thc abovc is fmw«uded Ion mformhon 10- lh(. Director. }h;:hcx Education Khvbcn

Pal\h’ﬁlnkhw'v‘eshawm,v' SERTE M '

N7 ‘f‘:’”ﬂ & 17>)

GDC Jamrudy letl Khvbu

L T,
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The Prmc1pal
Govt Degree College J amr ud
District Khyber.

o™ g-éi‘a N

: ’AOAS W AITER

Subject:  RE- ADJUSTMENT OF MUHAMMAD
Memno, ¥ i

2 g

i Kmdly 1e er 1o y0u1 ofﬁce 1ette I

'2‘1 dated 21/08/2021 on the subjeet cited

ACVR and'to ask you to constltute an mquny Comlmttee agamst M. Waqas Wauter of your
aliege order to proceed-ﬁn‘ther m.to the matter.- - R

\
e

It is furthex to ask you that salary of the official . concerned may also be stopped

ot the day of his absentee undea 1nt1mat10r; o this office. . o -

B ":A:‘),?.:- 3 o
* - |
s § A1 / \\ \

_ Printipal
Govt Céﬂege Peshawar
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GREECOLLEGE
JAMRUD KHYBER
P.HONE. 091-5820538

v

Date:

I;\'QU{RY

.(lollx_u, (l’\ll( ) Peshawar letter No

+ . 482, ddl(.d 23 82021 lacls~ lmdmn lnquny (‘ommf 2 compuam[, 111\, Iollowmg'.oilmus s

. hereby cons‘tllutcd to probe in- d(,plh into the \llcgalmns levelled apainst ] \/Iulmmmdd quds
Waitcer, uccnllv tmnsiuu.d rom* Govt: }lonllcl Collcm, 101 Woan Reshawar m this college
against the post; fé Naib Qasld L -

“ *dd 'lan A/I’ ol )3 conomm 0y

2. Ml Mlnhas Ahmad A/P 0[ Phys:cs '

3..Mr. A .sadulldh 1(,(:1 in Sldl i R ‘ Member.

T.0.R8; Rs.

Chairman.

Secretary/member.

i LNet ' M .
The Enquny wmn'nllu, s quucslud lo probe into. the lollowing allegations against the
above named, class-TV. Imployu oL R _ '

1. He habitually remains absent from'duty- wuhoul cmy le;:al authority/prior appxova] of

“the Loinpclun tlh(mtv

. . g H 4 e .
He is. ,mblludl fate Lomd when s{ldnm turns: up for dul\' since his ll.mxlc

N

-3 llt, doc.s not’ bolhu 10 u.spond Lh(. 111811!.](.[10118 ol the Pamupal as (.\ldt.l'll llom the

~ fact-that he did not n.xpond the pridnduon callcd on dated 17- 0& -2021.

I

4. Hc has been wrongly posted omllu.dlv duwglo non wulab:llly of post’ 'Eundu the

ool H

d L nomenclature of “Waiter™ in this-collcge. -' :
o Inquiry report comprising clear cut facts may be submitted within 03 days of the
» mffhpt ol (I Icttcr posmvdy, plLdSL ~~" L ' o
: M n‘ . s
B C (Principal) ‘
. S , GDC .uimi'ud. Distt: Khyber.
“ /‘-' :. .
i"ndsu: No..... D L& ............ ?— ..... dc\l(,d
~ Copy.of the <1bow_ is forwarded Im mt(mnauonuo lhu S . '

I Dircctor Higher Education, l\]whu l’dl\hlunkh\\a Peshe wér

2, ])lllt(,lpdl GC (IM(’) Peshawar \'v/1 to hls lette No 1(.iu|(.d to above.
¥
3. “Muhdmm’ad Jan, Al]’ of “Bn()mms m the local col]u.g,(.

4. Mr. \/imhas /\hmdd AP )f PI‘I\’SILS in the local wlicgc

Mr. /\s"ﬂdullah Acet: in Stat: in the local collepe.

s

0. /\ssll m the local u)]]um,lo L\ll.ﬂd co-opel dlmn 10 the Inqun\' Comimittee and produce

the rcl‘cvam record.

V (Pri 1cip'a%975/7”?/7

’5’7@0 DC Jan

. 5 ] fud. Distt: Khyber.
P 3
/.
.~‘.‘

ettt 4ttt bt e S s revAyra < = . - ~ae o A

i
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i 14.07. 2021 He was relicved from hts duty on 16 07. 2()‘?”‘“;

‘{Llucm.c ) voul ]cltu \- ..‘64)~47 ddlc,d 31 8. 202 lnh

¥
under the chairmanship of Muhammad Lm Assistant P rof' 01 u,onomlcs ol this wlngc 1o probe

-in-depth into the allegation leveled againsl Muhummad Waqas_. waifcr of this college a&.dmsuhc
: . 3 . . . =

post of Naib Qusid and is submitied to your olfice far further nfa-pleasc.

Bac‘k’nro uni ;

__.._h-__—-—

Vluh . nmdd Waqas, waiter {B‘-', O“)l msiumd hom Govt. IFrontier College for women

Peshawar t() (uov l)r,u(.c (ollug cllTlIle I(hybcrvuic letler no. 274-79/GIFC (W) daled

i

(/\/N) from (Jovt "] 1()1111(:} C ollege lor

women Ptslmwar and took over char ge aLamsl the \'chml post of Nmb Qasld vrdc fetter No.

566-71 at GDC Jamrud District Khyber onJ7.07: ’021.(1 /l\') ' “ - ~

N

Ii‘act&’v | . :Ag

The. mllowmg I‘u lx have. br( n ohsu‘x Ld by the mquav commitiec.

. 'r,_ . . i B e

1. lg has been appoinlcd .wams' the dL‘LL ased qu()id as his lather Imd du.d dmm“ service at
. A ﬁ . C ‘ Q" . .
- (}Sb( Peshawar.” "
-2 Ehc employee concerned s the resident of "mdu. ring road Pcshawar, ahd his daily

e reamand

udvullmo expenditure Rs. .)O()/ddy and according 1o hlm it is Loo difficult to manage itin

his currcm salarv as hlx mother is also € ducc; paucm who nccds proper c.hc.(,kup and carc

J'f’hn dai]'\
.L()Od at lus previous duly slallons e has been also

ol auuusl“"()"] 1]l date cu.coxdmﬁ_. 10 the dtlmda.n(,c
’ 4

pR——

10[,_.181“' nl this w]l(.gu L ,‘ .,

"4 He usudllx comes late lo his du\\ /\wmdmL 10 dliﬂ.nddh(.c u.uslu &
¥
' his dul\ is on average 10 wm whic h 15 only lhmu ord we.'17.07. “(-)-?.l to 31.07.2021.

The Pnnupdl asked him to explain-his pmmon \ldt. letter No. 617- 18 dated 17..()8.2021

..

but he 1 18, not able to cxplam his uosmon a
i : ot

R(.t.om‘l*fu.n ddhml :

wmmlltuu to put him o the dis posai of (:ov College Peshawar (JMC) for further

e
<1d1 ustment. ‘ ,

_,___.-—-———————1"7 A
My, Minhas Ahnmd (\kmlx )

- Asgist: Prof. of Physics (BPS-18)
A
A% lLlhc mwl‘wd mﬁ (Chairman)”

f’\s,sl,l' Prol ol I conmmu(l;l,’s 18)
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*Llhiccl' o Re-d uhustmcnt af ‘\’lulmmmad quas, wntcr;" L S .

o Lomplmnw wuh your Office letter No 4&7 ddlLd 23.8, 2021 oit the subject viied above

I ?

M emog: -_ o "

(HA) an inquuv commiltee. L()mpnsmt. hun(.sf:;md C\pulcnu.d Facully membuers was

2 47 daln.d, 3182021 (}'/B) ln conduct

'l

; e -
-de!lIdI ln(]l[]i\ against Muhammad Wagas, Waiter. "(r (1 sluu,d Imm Govt: Trontier | Iwc' lor

Wamen Peshawar, for his wilful al)\t.nu.‘ Imm duty .1nd now msponsnvn to the instructions ol his
superiors. v
As per recommendation of the Inquiry Report ﬂll:uhc <1l ¥/C. the above namicd dcf’aul'lcr may

plc‘usc.%’c trmwlﬁ’“"cd I'rmifi GDC Jamrud i-{nd

'*d]u%led*clscwhért. as all the allcg,ahons levelled

';Lmns' him Imvc bu,n pm\'Ld ln addm(m 1o the abow. the dl.ﬂiullcr (,onu.mcd has not been
laxen (m loll Im sllmv “)urpos,t S0 Im 10 unplmwn your mslmchom contained therein vour

lcllu \o referred 10 above,
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The Director, Higher Education . |
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar-

Sub: REQUEST FOR JUSTICE (INQUIRY AGAINST MR, MU HAMMAD WAQAS
WAITER AT GOVT. FRONTIER COLLLCF FOR.-WOMEN PESHAWAR

Date of Inquiry: . 16/08/2021 18/08/2021 22/08/2021

Place of Inquiry: - GFCW Peshawar, GDC Jamrud, Govt, College Peshawar.

Inquiry Officer: - - Prof; Irfanullah .

L]’rmcxpal Govt, Degree College Pabbi, Nowshera,

Back ground u - i N

) s I

. The main cause to initiate the instant inguiry, was a.Jetter that the unduangncd has received from b
Directorate of Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , Peshawar vidé letter No, 14046/CA e
Vil/estt branch/A-167GFCW Peshawar, ‘dated: - 26/7/2022, wherein, it is stated to condud 2 1:3“'"

_ formal i mquny agamst Mr. Muhammad Waqas, the waiter of Govt Frontier College for Women,

Peshawar. : . .i

Case Histon"y' o . ' {

Mr. Mubammad Wagqas Was initially- appomtcd as waiter on 11/12/2017 against the deceased
Son's quota and was thus postecl at Govt. Frontier College for Women (GFCW) Peshawar. .
During early days:pf his servige, severa#explananons had been served to Mr. Muhammad Wagas :
with regard to his jgasemcelsm misbeha¥iour and misconduct with the staff. The undersigned has
overviewed the whole track record of the accused” M1 Muhammad Waqas and the following

anomalies were, obscrved

* That Mr. Muhammad Wagas was temporarily deputed in the Directorate“of Higher Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar by the Principal of GFCW Peshawar w.e.f., 09/03/2018 to
15/03/2018. He was directed to report back to the ‘college after 157372018, however, Mr. .
Muhammad Waqas paid no heed to the directives and remained willful absent from the college, i
though, an explamuon had . '1150 been served to him in this regard Vide No 443 datcd nil

(Annex-A). - .

. 7 , .

* That Mr. Muhamrhad Waqa%also lcmﬁg,m,d db's(.lll from duty on May 02, June 03, July 09,
August 05, Scptember 07, and October 02 , 2018, The Pr incipal of GFCW Peshawar served an
explanation letter to him vide No. 1158, dated: 16/ 1072018 (Anaex-B), ] 2

* That the Principal GFCW Peshawar sent a letter to the JMC coordinator Peshawar vide No. ’
1176, dated: 17/10/201%, whercin, she stated that Mr, Mulmmmnd Wagas is habitual in taking of
casual leaves on one Hand and on the other he ILI“LE‘HL‘(I willfilly absent from duty on every |
saturday and on 5ubsequenl days. Morcovér, he refuscll to obey the orders and also refused to
accept official duties while misbehaving with the stall too. A DSR was submitted, wherein, it P
was stated that the Principal GFCW Peshawar advised him to attend her office, whereas, he left BT .
the college while throwing away the keys of the 'Main Gate. Due to his rude behaviour, the Lo
Principal GFCW requested ‘the JMC céordinator for the transfer of Mr. Muhammad Waqas ‘ X
(Annex-C). § ﬁ*;‘ ' .

* That an office order had been issued by the Pnncxpal GFCW Vide Endst: No. 1294 Dated: 26- i I
11-2018, wherein, Mr. Jan Muhammad Mali and the accused M. -Muhammad Wagqas had been
~directed to perform their duties at the newly assigned places of thc college Mr. Jan Muhammad i
accepted the new assignment, while, Mr. Muhammad Waqas refused to accept and denied toput |
signatures on the office order (Annex-D). L i R FER

* That a letter sent to the Director, Higher Educauon khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar vide No. .
1297, dated: 26/1 112018 wherein, it was stated that Mr. Muhammad Wagas does not perform his o
college duty, he is habitual absconder and-willfully remains absent from duty. Furthermore, it
was also stated that the day he was served with an explanation; ‘he bel,an misbehaving with the
college admmlstranon (Axmex-]:) o '?' .

"‘. "
-




Y * That an expl'mauon had been served (0 Mr. Muhammad Wagqas by the Prmc1pa1 GFCW, \b '
A Peshawar Vide No. 4453 dated: 17/08/2019 regarding -his -absente¢ from duty we.f
. 9/08/2019 (o 16208/2019 @\nm\-nf
4 *+ That explanations had also been served to Mr. Muhammad Waqas Vide No. 1445-46  dated:
i 18-01-2019 and Vide No. 3035 dated: 24-06-2019 regarding ﬂbsentee from college duties

and non-compliance 10 the assigned task (Annex-Fl) : e

*  That the Principal GFCW Peshawar sent '1Ietter to the IMC. Coordmator, Peshawar vide No.
4454, dated: 17/8/2019 and requested the Coord inator to tmustel Ivg; Muhammad Waqas as
he used threatening language with staff and students (Annex-(})

« That the JMC Coordinator, Peshawar numt.dzately appomted Mr. Hameedullah Jan,
Professor of Computer Science Govt. College Peshawar as inquiry officer to probe into the
matter. The inquiry officer submitted & report to the JMC Coordinator Peshawar, wherein, he
recommended tlmt the accused may be lransfelcd to some male college (Annex-H).

*  That keeping i m ;frew the accommeﬂ;!almn of ,the inquiry officer, Mr. Muhammad Waqas was

transfered to GDC Mathra Peshawar vide letter No 669- 73, dated: 06/09/2019 (Annex-1).

+ That the Principal GDC Mathra.refused to accept the arrival of Mr. Muhammad Waqas!vide
bjudxced at GDC Mathra )

letter No. 901, dated: 17/9/2019 as posts of Class- IV Were su
(Annex-J).

» That thé services of Mr. Muhammad Waqas Were thcm pIaced
Directorate of:Higher Education Peshawar vide NG, 1113-17, dated: 1 ’7/09/2019 (Annex- K).

+ That the record of biometric attendance, at Directorate of Higher Education, Peshawar, has
revealed and proved that Mr. Muhammad Waqas'is {he habitual absconder from duty. He had
been marked absent on every friday and seme othier days of the week (Annex-L).

+ That the Direcior Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar repatriated 'Mr.
Muhammad W"-,qas and flaced lu$ services: back at the d1$posa1 of the Principal GFCW
Peshawar vide letter No, 7997-8001, dﬂted 13/03/2020 (Annex-M), -

* That non-serious and lethargic attifude of Mr. Muhammad Waqas towards performing his
official duty continued and, conscquently, .the: Principal GFCW Peshawar submitted her

o the JMC Coordmator for the ttjbmsfu of Mr. Muhammad Waqas vide No.

cll the disposal of the

request again t
742,.dated: 14/9/ 2020(Annex-N). -
+ That the JMC .Coordinalor Peshawn atlbsequently issued nansfer‘\lder in respect of Mr.

Muhammad Waqas and adjusted him at Govt: Girls Degree College Gulshan Rahman Colony y
Peshawar vide office order No. 4203 06, dated: 09/12/2020 (Annex-O) .
That Mr. Muhammad Wagqas also., talled to reform himself at GGDC Gulshan Rahtnan 1
Colony Peshawar and, as a 1csuil his- absentee report had been submitted to JMC - f’&
Coordinator Pesligwar vide No. nil J@ted 04/01/2021(Annex-P). i ’tj ]
» THat the JMC Coozdmator Peshawar cancelled the transfer order in respect of .Mr. i ‘

Muhammad Waqas vide No. 4573-76, dated: 07/01/2021 wherein, he had been dnrected to N ﬂ

report back to GFCW Peshawar (Annex-Q). ,
» That frequent transfers and several explanations sérved to Mr. Muhgmmad Waqas coulcl not

enable him to mend his ways towards his official, duty and he had geen repeating the:same '. ¥

blunders i.e., he remained absent from the college. 'His absentee re; %rt was submitted to the o lg

IMC Coordinatot Peshawar vide No. 1303 dated; 11/01/2021(Annex-R). Ly
* That followed by the letier, the IMC C‘omdmator Peshawar sent a letter vide No. 4701, dated: -

26/01/2021 asking the Principal GFCW Peshatwar to furnish the latest performance report in

respect of Mr, Muhammad Waqas to procced further into the matter (Annex-S). '
* In compliance of; ﬂac letter No. 4701ﬁhe Prmclpal GFCW, Peshawar sent a letter to the JMC

Co-ordinator, Peshawar Vide No. 1337 dated: 26/01/2021, wherein, it was stated that Mfr

Muhammad Waqas remained abseri ﬁ"om th:e‘%l §fe siné long (Atiiex-T). S
* In response of the letter No:; 1337 ahe J C(s-ordmator Peshawar Vide No. 4746 datcd

28/11/2021, directed the Principal” GFC Peshawar to-'jsstié. absentee notices to Mr

Muhammad Wagas .on his home addless (Annex-U) ‘@ e J
* That two absentee notices had been issued to‘Mr. Muhamimad Waaas on his home adress

vide No. 1362A, dated: -30/01/2021 and vide No. 222-224, dated: 08/04/2021, wherein,he

was directed to resume his.callege duty, otherw1se dicipfinary proceedmg may be initiated

against him (Annex-V). ' g -
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Proceedings of the cise: - - ..

That the principal GFCW.: Peshawar sent a letler to the Director ngher Education vide No. -
38, dated: 22/02/2022, wherein, it'was stated_{tﬁat inspite of several expkanations and notices. \/)f
to Mr. Muhammad Wagqas, 1‘egal‘d§;}1‘§ his zibs_éhtees, he miserably failed to mend his ways

and, therefore, he showed }éthargidiﬁnd non-serious attitude towars his duties as well as least

interest in serving female college (]An‘ncx-W)éfj ‘
That the Directdr 1lighet Educatih: Peshawdr. vide No. 10158, dated: 30/04/2021 directed
the Principal GFCW Peshawar to initiate disciplinany pr.o'ceeding against Mr. Muhammad

Wagas  ( Annex-X). o

That keeping in view the complaints recieved from Principals of vatious colleges (where he

had been posted), the JMC Coordinator had issued transfer .order in respect of Mr.
Muhammad Wagas to GDC Jamrud District Khyber vide:Ofﬁcei"@rder No. 274-79, dated:
14/07/2021. Ivh: wagqas resumed his charge at GDCJamzud on 17/07/2021 (Annex-Y).

That after resuiing the charge, Mr: Muhammad Waqas remained absent and failed to reform

his attitude for duty at ‘QDC Jamrud and, consequently, the Principal GDC Jamrud sent

absentee notige to Mr. Muhammad Wagas on his home adress vide No. 617-18, dated:

17/82021 (Apnex-Z)y . g - o

That the Prinéipal GDC Jamrud Sent a Jetiér to the JMC Coordinator vide No. 621, dated:
21/08/2021, wherein, it was stated that Mr. Muhammad Waqas remained absent from duty

since the date of his taking over the char"ge and requested. the Coordinator that he may be

transfred to some other college (Annex-AB ). b g

That the JIMC Coordinator, vide his letter. No: 482, dated: 23/08/20@1 , asked the Principal to
initiate disciplinary proceeding against M. Muliimmad Wagas (Ar¥ ex-AC)..

That a three member commitee had been constituted in:compliance by the Principal GDC
Jamrud vide office order. No. 642-47, dated: 03/08/2021 and the ifquiry report duly sent to
the JMC Coordinator Peshawar vide No. 65 j;:déted: 09/09/2021 (Annex-AD).

That the JIMC Coordinatgr Peshawar sent a !ﬁn‘ér to the Director Higher Education Peshawar
vide No. 854;:dated: 16/89/2021, wherein , iigas stated that inspite of the frequent transfers
of Mr. Muhanifnad ‘Waqas to various collegés within the JMC  jurisdiction and several
notices and explations served 10 him by the Principals of GFCW Peshawar, GGDC Gulshan
Rahman Peshawar and GDC Jamrud, Mr. Muhammad Wagas did not mend his attitude

towards his official duty and further requested the director higher education to transfer him
out of the JMC jurisdiction (Anmex-AE). [ : '

el SN

That Mr. Muhammad Wagqas, in'the'mca11Whﬂc‘,-«,§ub1nilted a self-é%ianatory application to oy
the Director Higher Education Peshawar on 30/03/2022. The Director Higher Education,
directed the JMC coordinator, vide No. .7-856,,‘f'datcd: 04/04/2022 to conduct a fact-finding
inquiry a gainétﬂ Mr, Muhammad Waqgas to furthér the probe into the matter (Annex-AF).

That the JMC Codx‘ding}'@or,‘in .compliancc??.:~.s£gb1nitted b complete‘service record of Mr.
Muhammad Wagas to tige Direct(%j. Higher -Eduication vide No. 604, dated: 13 /04 /2022 ,
wherein it was stated that Mr. Muldmmad Wagas had beeh provided several oppertunities o
mend his way but he failed to do so ( Annex-AG), o

That in light of the letter No. 604, the Directof"_ Higher Education Peshawar vide No. 9686,
dated: 11/05/2022, directed the JMC Coordinator to conduct a fresh inquiry in the matter
(Annex-AH). Ly

That a three member inquiry committee had ‘b%h constituted iﬁ%%mpliance by the JMC
Coordinator Peshawar vide endst No. 871-75, dated: 23/05/2022. The inquiry committee, in
its report, recommended- that the prifr'nCipal’GFCW Peshawar, being competent authority may
take action against the 'a'pcused' mr wagas. The inquiry report duly submitted to the Director
Higher Education Peshawar vide No. 1281, dated: 24/06/2022 (Annex-Al).

N

Upon receiving the letter, the undersigned, planned to visit GDC Jamtud on 16/08/2021 and

collected the relevant material (Annex-Al).-He also interviewed the ‘Principal of the college

about the routine ‘behaviour of Mr. Muhammad Wagas. Subsequent} i the undersigned also

visited GFCW, Peshawar for the collection’ of reléiyiint data féom ‘tlie-;‘g

GFCW Peshawar subsmitted her wri 41 stalihent. whbrein, she' te proofs to .
Peshawar submitted her written persoridl statlent, wherein, sh showed ample p P

substantiate her accusation-against Mr. ‘Muhanimad Waqas (Annex-A T

rincipal. The Principal,

K). After having collected
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2 1§>e relevanl material from various collcg,es and the! Directorate, nghel Education, Peshawar, the
>

- u:it:;‘::iil;f;l :’;5\1;(.(11\!1\4( Coordinator ie., the lempal of GC Peshawar and collected the
] p of Mr duhammad Waqqs and othertelcvcmt necessmymformatxon

ite
e .5

Findings: K | ;! | t

Consequent upon emmlmng the mtne 1elevant avallable record of the instant case, the following
facts were noticed: . : :

1. That the accused; Mr. Muhammad Waqas seldom attended ’the college, which has been
varified from the 1ecold of the blomatrlc attendance as well, as from manuual attendance

register, o

. That the accused 1s found as conslstently absent from the duty at GDC Jamrud since . =
takm;, over his charge'on 17/07/2021(Annex»-AL), : :

3. That the accused paid no heed to the: exphnatlons, served to htm on several times,

4. That the accused has a non serious and careless attltude that adversely affected the
envoirement of the college, where, the accused. h'ld been posted;;

5. That the accused threatened the college staff and students of GFCW, Peshawar, & !

7. That the service record ot the accused, available at JMC Peshawar, Govt. Frontier College
for Women Peshawar-and GIRC Jamrud has revealed the lethargtc and irresposible attitude of
the accused towards his wml{?‘ng> catepr :

A

Reccomended Suggestmns. ¥

1. That the accused may please be tieated unde1 Efﬁmency I@tsmplme Rules, 2011, &
2. That the Principal GFCW Peshawar may please dmectedﬁf
the accused from the service in the best puh}tc interest.

or the 1mmed1ate removal of

Prof; Irimu\l’;.z.}hﬁz“““‘j

.‘_W
oty
2

P (Inquiry Officer) 9
3 L éi " Principal GDC Pabbi ':;
2 o Nowshera b
..-: ’i
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